LOW VOLTAGE (1.24V) ADJUSTABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATOR           BM432(BM431L)
1August 2003                                 Rev. 1.1
BOOKLY MICRO                                                                                                                                        Data Sheet
General Description
The BM432(BM431L) are low voltage three-terminal
adjustable regulators with guaranteed thermal stability
over a full operation range. These ICs feature sharp
turn-on characteristics, low temperature coefficient

B: 1%
Package
Ordering Information
Package     Temperature Range Voltage Tolerance        Part Number         Marking ID     Packing Type
  TO-92
          -40oC ~ 125oC
0.5% BM431LAZ M431LAZ             Bulk
            Ammo 1% BM431LBZ          BM431LBZ
SOT-23-3
0.5% BM431LAN                432N
           Reel 1% BM431LBN                N47
SOT-23-5
0.5% BM431LAK                K41
           Reel 1% BM431LBK                K42
 SOT - 89
0.5% BM431LAR                R41A
            Reel 1% BM431LBR               R41B
Z: TO-92
N: SOT-23-3
K: SOT-23-5
R: SOT-89